FORM PTO-1594 MRD RECOF 09-2	2-1999 ED PAIGHT AND TRANSPORTED	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 9-20-99 T	→ D SEP →	
1 ab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1011	51292 d of sinal documents or copy thereby.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
NationsBank, N.A.	Name: Busse Bros., Inc.	
nactorispanky N.A.	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9301 Olive Blvd.	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
□ Corporation-State	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63132	
Othernational hanking association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State      Corporation-State     Corporation-S	
Security Agreement	Other	
Other release of security interest	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  □ Yes 2 No	
Execution Date: 6/9/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ① Yes ⑩ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-	
A. Trademode Application No. (a)	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	o. Hadomark Hegistration Mo.(5)	
	1,660,525 PATTERN RITE	
į		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes <sup>2</sup> ☐ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: LaValle D. Ptak		
Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Intellial Addition,	xD Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
4420 N. Saddlebag Trail	= 1 CA1 2 2	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	•	
City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP:85251		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9/21/1999 NTHAI1 00000223 1660525	SE THIS SPACE	
1 FCr481 40,00 BP	)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of .	
LaValle D. Ptak	9/15/mg	
	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	was wide all a company and lade was all a who	

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

As of the date hereof, the undersigned NationsBank, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1996 at Reel 1404, Frame 0524 (the "Agreement") with respect to the trademarks of Busse Bros., Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the day of June, 1999.
Secured Party:

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

By:

Name: \_\_\_

Lisa S. Donoghue Sr. Vice President

Sworn and subscribed

before me this?

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0547

## Schedule A

## U.S. Trademarks of Busse Bros., Inc. Subject to Security Interest of NationsBank, N.A. Recorded at Reel 1404, Frame 0524 on March 5, 1996

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PATTERN-RITE	1,660,525	10/15/91

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/20/1999 REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0548